TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 2886/0705

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		02/28/2005	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reheis, Inc.
Street Address:	90 East Halsey Road
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	649510	CHLORACEL
Registration Number:	543669	CHLORHYDROL
Registration Number:	859915	F-1000
Registration Number:	1440361	L-55R
Registration Number:	1248027	MACROSPHERICAL
Registration Number:	924955	MICRO-DRY
Registration Number:	1443751	REACH
Registration Number:	1381947	REACH 501
Registration Number:	1176716	REDERM
Registration Number:	1449131	REHATEX
Registration Number:	750744	REHEIS
Registration Number:	793046	REHEIS
Registration Number:	835381	REHEIS
Registration Number:	794898	REHEIS
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0473

1		,
Registration Number:	750743	REHEIS
Registration Number:	2093013	REHYDRAGEL
Registration Number:	1026485	REHYDRAGEL
Registration Number:	817223	REHYDROL
Registration Number:	1180748	REZAL
Registration Number:	2578617	NUTRI-K
Registration Number:	2739638	PHARMA-K

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rhonda DeLeon	
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	03/04/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=28860705#page1.tif source=28860705#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0474

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a certain Grant of Security, dated as of November 10, 2003, between Reheis, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent ("Assignee"), which Grant of Security was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2003, on reel 002886, frame 0705, Assignor granted to Assignee a continuing security interest in, and lien on, those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its continuing security interest in, and lien on, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its continuing security interest in, and lien on, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to Assignor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Date: February 28, 2005

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT

By:

Name:

Title:

Edmundo Kahn

Vice President

31022071.WPD

SCHEDULE A

Trademark / Trademark Application	Registration Date (Application Date)	Registration Number (Application Serial Number)
CHLORACEL	08/06/1957	649,510
CHLORHYDROL	06/12/1951	543,669
F-1000	11/12/1968	859,915
L-55R	05/26/1987	1,440,361
MACROSPHERICAL	08/16/1983	1,248,027
MICRO-DRY	12/07/1971	924,955
REACH	06/23/1987	1,443,751
REACH 501	02/11/1986	1,381,947
REDERM	11/10/1981	1,176,716
REHATEX	07/28/1987	1,449,131
REHEIS	06/11/1963	750,744
REHEIS	07/20/1965	793,046
REHEIS	09/16/1967	835,381
REHEIS and design	08/24/1965	794,898
REHEIS and design	06/11/1963	750,743
REHYDRAGEL	09/02/1997	2,093,013
REHYDRAGEL	12/09/1975	1,026,485
REHYDROL	10/25/1966	817,223
REZAL	12/08/1981	1,180,748
NUTRI-K	06/11/2002	2,578,617
PHARMA-K	07/22/2003	2,739,638

31022071.WPD

RECORDED: 03/04/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0476